MILE HE CARLAGE BUREAU THE HERET TO THE STATE OF THE STAT

# PERSONAL

## BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATIO	
ME: OKU, He	ruko (Mrs. Takoji)
ME ADDRESS: 10	6 W. 5th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
	R 10886 SEX: Female AGE: 30
(If any business or businesse etnership with anyone; if par	es carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in rtnership, give partner's name.)
MPLOYER: non	
ARRIED? yes	
AME OF WIFE OR HUS	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR	
IAMES OF ANY LIVING	
ADDRESS OF CHILDRE	N: 166 W. 5th Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
AGE OF CHILDREN :	7 808
The Hard Control of the Burney	
STATEMENT OF ALL I	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION:
1. LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION:  NODE  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  DODE
1. LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION:
1. LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION: none  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none
2. BUILDINGS AND  3. INSURANCE (Give	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION: none  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none  particulars; state where policies are) none
2. BUILDINGS AND  3. INSURANCE (Give	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION: none  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none  a particulars; state where policies are)  none
2. BUILDINGS AND  3. INSURANCE (Give	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION: none  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none  particulars; state where policies are) none
2. BUILDINGS AND  3. INSURANCE (Give	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION:  NOTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  Particulars; state where policies are)  Ind where payable)  Report of title deed)
3. INSURANCE (Give	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  ESCRIPTION:  NOTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  Particulars; state where policies are)  Ind where payable)  Report of title deed)

	Buou	CIVIM ON VNA SUCH PROPERTY
NTEREST IN, OR	PERSON HAVING ANY 1	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY
		prod
	LS, POULTRY AND PETS.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMAI
rsel eroled mi	behmed ed illw mub	duration of the War. Memora
ded), for the	toeb tev ton) ,esuo	dersw al berots ed Lilw bas
naes, B. C.	W. 5th Ave., Vanco	881 ta molasessog a' Temmo nl
s, 1 gas plate	por kiespen niensij	I bed, 2 boxes chineware, 1
VF EBBECLS	C IN TRADE AND PERSON	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY STOCK
	AND STREET OF MARKS HOLD STREET	
	Suou :NMO:	IP FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS S
	O.C.	
	rent and to what date paid).	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address,
		STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE
		stnex off
	ATE TO WHICH PAID	SARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND I
	10.1	Jee W. 5th Ave., Vencouver, B
Mr. Tsukene. Na	Tres with brother,	VADIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	•9 •	166 W. 5th Ave., Vencouver, B
10 esno		OCVIION VND DESCRIBLION: 2 LO
		EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	виои	E FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.
	NTEREST: BORG	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY II
	euou SLN	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUME

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION
OTHERS: AONe	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (See	te if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARE	ES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
	Rone
BANK ACCOUNTS:	none
LIFE INSURANCE:	1000
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OF	R TRUSTS. none
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none
ABILITIES:	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	none ,
TRADE DEBTS:	none

### MEMORANDUM OF FURTHER PARTICULARS OF RECESTRATION

WANTE: OKU, Haruko (Mrs. Takeji) 166 W. 5th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.

REG. NO. 10886.

#### HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

1 double bed 1 boiler (pot & dishpan) 1 case, Kitchen utensils 1 case, dishes 1 case, Chinaware 1 Gas range

The above articles are located at 535 Even Ave.,
New Westminster, B. G. under the care of Mr.
McIntosh, Agt. who is the agent withe said house.
Goods will be left in present position for the
duration of the War.

VILLEDOSS a Malemary Signature Heiner and

Dated this 19th day of May 1942.

r File No. /	569	TION FROM R.C.N	Date	//.22//3.	
Registration No	10886	Male - Femai (check)	Le As	· apr. 28,11	1/2
Former Address	O) Br	in Ba	1.BC		
Date Evacuated	5-/6/12	Naturali	ized - Canadia (chec	n-Born - Natio	6 <b>01</b>
Present Address		Karl	1 B.E	Alream blay	
(oneck)  Name of Mother	Same VENA // under 16	Name of Will Name of Hus Wallame of Fat Hozzyy	bend Tobo	j.: #059 OA, Kastan p#02/s	(2 (2 (2
Requested by	EPT:	Registe	ered with Cust	odisn (Yes or No	7
dditional Informa	tion_				
y de s		(Amp. m	g hat list	d 17/4/46.	

## REAL PROPERTY SUMARY

711e Bo. 8569

August 22, 1946.

Re: OKU, Baruko (Mrs. Takeji) Reg. No. 10886.

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file also reveals that the above carried no Fire

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with

August 22, 1946.

685:00

no. To hypain.

Har Grant

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 8569

August 23, 1946.

Re: OKU, Haruko (Mrs. Takeji) Reg. No. 10886.

- CHATTELS: The above registered on May 11, 1942 and was evacuated on June 5, 1942.

  She declared at 166 West 5th Ave., Vancouver the following articles, but on May 19, 1942 she advised us that they had been moved to 335 Ewen St.,

  New Westminster:
  - 1 Double bed
  - 1 Boiler, Pots & dishpan
  - 1 Case Kitchen Utensils
  - 1 Case Teaset
  - 1 Gas range.

The first item was shipped to Mr. OKU by the B. C. Security Commission on April 11, 1944. The second, third and fourth items were shipped to Mrs. OKU on June 6, 1943.

The last item was sold in New Westminster auction No.11 on May 17, 1944.

The file reveals no other property or assets of any description.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 23, 1946. GBS:CG G. B. Spain.

7110 Eq. 6569

June 27th, 1944.

DEKRANDIA - DO DIA

Rist Charton

All the chattels listed on this file have now been either sold or chipped to the tenant, and the file may now be chosed incomer as chattels are concerned.

efficien.

RESERVATION NO. JUSTICE ELE NO. 100 The following chattels were sold by public of the Destroy by the on her 17, 1974 Total. Less Expenses: Biographic Control Net Proceeds Oredited: 9 669 Members of Custoflan Staff Present.

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Review Introductions of Custodian Staff Present. Reverse Introduction Introduction Introduction Introduction Introduction Introduction Introduction International International

Rec'd APR 17 1944.
File No. 2569

# BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Formed Commission (Section 2)

## CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Kasle, B. C.	Date April 11/900
To: The Secretary of State, act capacity as Custodian, Vand	
I, (Wes.) Haruko OKU	, Police Registration No. 10886
	to me the under-noted property
stored at Room No.12, Mr. Eiji	TO ONISHI, 339 Ewen Ave., New Wes
de mossession of Gustodian.	
and I release you from any cla	aim whatsoever with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	
1brown double bed frame with	Spring, House, Series
Baruko OKU, Reg. # 10886"	- (In room 12)
The work!	5th Ave, Vancouver, B. C.
UNISHUE WAY	
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
Date Evacuated to Present Add	
Number in Family - 12 years	
Number in Family = 5 to 11 y	
Number in Femily - under 5 _	
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	without by the British Column
I agree to pay all charges a Security Commission.	as required by the British Columb
APPROVED: BRITISH POLUMBIA SCOURITY CO	OMATESTION .
Per: MMeylon	Claimant Signs Here
	Vancouver, B.C., April 15th, 1944.
of Alien Property,	
Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.	

Att's Er. W.J. Krorece

Okey to ship by freight also with other two orders from this same address, eartege bill and original bill of lading to this office promptly.

B.C. SECURITY COMPLESSION C.W.Fisher - Transportation

CHE: FF

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Date: NOV. 16, 1942. Address; Kaslo, B.C.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his

To: The Secretary of State, capacity as Custodian,	
	Police Registration No.
	the under-noted property
stored at One of the two	ister, B. C. (owner, Mr. Eijiro Onishi)
	claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	Box # 2. H. Oku # 10886.
> Boiler (pots and dishpan	1), Labelled, Box # 2, H. Oku # 10886.
transminten	nsils) Labelleu, "
formant Tabe	elled, DOX #** ***
) Wooden box (dishes)Labe	11ed, Box # 5, H. Oku, # 10886
: willing to Buy	feight
Mark Call Control of C	Vancouver
特别的是1500 Salida的 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 180	
	and over
	a 11 years old
a wantly	
Total Number in Family	The British Columbia
I agree to pay all ohar Security Commission.	rges as required by the British Columbia
APPROVED:	THY COMMISSION
Per: Justang had	Claimant Signs Here

Q-22-Telephone 48 P. O. Box 980 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN Notation Public, Conveyances and Valenters **IAPANESE SECTION** June 2, 1942. Oku, Haruko (Mrs. Takeji) Yours very truly, A. N. MacINTOSH, LTD. President. The Cartochien, as the cases mulioned whose are not Sommandaly

A R. MACHENOSE, LIMITED REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE LOANS, INSURANCE

RENTS AND INTEREST COLLECTED

NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C.,

T. S. Annandale, Esq., Agent for Custodian, 428 - 4th Street, New Westminster, B. C.

Dear Mr. Annandale:

Re: File #8569 & 1833 Mayeda, Tsukane &

In reply to the Custodian's letter in connection with the above, may say we have been down to Mr. Onishi's place, but find that the goods referred to are stored in two rooms, #12 and #14; and the Lessee of the peoperty advises that Mr. Onishi said that he was leaving the keys to these rooms with the Custodien.

If you can get these keys, we will then check over the goods and return you a signed copy of

on my lid. I got wer an wintersh to get the

June 2nd, on the above two Japanese. "e cannot trace that the love of Rooms #12 and #14 in Mr. Chishi's place at 335 From Avenue, have been left with the Gustedian and it might be worth while to contact Mr. Coulthard who was formerly handling this case to see if he knows anything about them.

of he does not, we think the matter can be left in abeyance for the time being as the goods are under lock and key.

To assume that the Lessee has at present no objection to the arrangement these Japanese have made for storing their property in these two rooms.

Yours truly,

M. P. Alexander Assistant Hanager

COPY A. N. MacINTOSH, LIMITED New Westminster, B. C. June 9. 1942 R. P. Alexander, Esq., Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir:-Re: Files #8569 & #1833 OKU, Haruko (Mrs. Takeji) and MAYEDA, Tsukane. Replying to your favour of the 4th inst. in connection with the above parties, may say the tenant of the house has no objection whatever to the storage of furniture in the two rooms referred to. They are securely fastened with padlocks and Mr. Onishi must have taken the keys with him. Yours very truly, A. N. MacINTOSH, LTD. (signed A. N. MacIntosh) President ANM/BT

December 22, 1942. Hr. Haruko CKU, Registration \$10886, KASLO, B. C. Dear Sire ROL CHATTELS Referring to your request for boxes, 2, 3, 4, and 5. These are stored in one of the two rooms upstairs at 345 kmen Avenue and the keys are in your father's possession. If you will get him to send us the keys of these two rooms, we can then take out the boxes and send then to you. Yours truly, R. B. Mackedie Protection Department. 理性理  MANGELED PA

January 12, 1943

Tolk Park No. 1950

43 (30 miles)

Fores 2. 3. A and 5 were taken from locked truck on warm, by 6

ABM